

Summary of Bids Received

Project: Rollins Road Resurfacing
Section: 14-00080-59-RS
Description: Mill, Patch and Resurface
CPMS Pin: B-01173
Let Date: ~~3/17/2015~~ 4/14/2015

Bidder	Address	City, State, Zip	Bond	Bid Price	% Over/Under Eng. Estimate	\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate
Peter Baker & Son Company	1349 Rockland Road	Lake Bluff, IL 60044	Bid Bond	\$1,800,007.78	-15.34%	-\$326,225.51
Lorig Construction Company	250 East Touhy Avenue	Des Plaines, IL 60018	Bid Bond	\$1,893,811.31	-10.93%	-\$232,421.98
J. A. Johnson Paving Company	1025 E. Addison Court	Arlington Heights, IL 60005	Bid Bond	\$2,035,350.00	-4.27%	-\$90,883.29
Payne & Dolan, Inc.	1700 120th Ave.	Kenosha, WI 53144	Bid Bond	\$2,062,062.00	-3.02%	-\$64,171.29
Engineer's Estimate				\$2,126,233.29		

Design	_____	IDOT(2)	_____	Contract Bidder	_____	PJT then Plan Rack	_____
Finance	_____	Bid Tab File	_____	Resident Eng.	_____	Administrative Assistant	_____ ✓
Construction	_____	Project File	_____	Request By Mail	_____	Mgr Capital Programming	_____

Return Bid Tabulation

Project: Rollins Road Resurfacing
Section: 14-00080-59-RS
Description: Mill, Patch and Resurface
CPMS Pin: B-01173
Let Date: 3/17/2015 4/14/15

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		J. A. Johnson Paving Company		Lorig Construction Company		Payne & Dolan, Inc.		Peter Baker & Son Company	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
1	20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	433.00	CU YD	\$20.00	\$8,660.00	\$65.00	\$28,145.00	\$47.00	\$20,351.00	\$100.00	\$43,300.00	\$100.00	\$43,300.00
2	20200600	EXCAVATING AND GRADING EXISTING SHOULDER	139.00	UNIT	\$350.00	\$48,650.00	\$390.00	\$54,210.00	\$170.00	\$23,630.00	\$1,200.00	\$166,800.00	\$290.00	\$40,310.00
3	35101400	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	1,416.00	TON	\$30.00	\$42,480.00	\$2.00	\$2,832.00	\$36.00	\$50,976.00	\$32.50	\$46,020.00	\$5.00	\$7,080.00
4	40201000	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS	153.00	TON	\$35.00	\$5,355.00	\$20.00	\$3,060.00	\$36.00	\$5,508.00	\$80.00	\$12,240.00	\$5.00	\$765.00
5	40600275	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	169,069.00	LBS	\$0.01	\$1,690.69	\$0.01	\$1,690.69	\$0.01	\$1,690.69	\$0.01	\$1,690.69	\$0.01	\$1,690.69
6	40600535	LEVELING BINDER (HAND METHOD), N70	20.00	TON	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$155.00	\$3,100.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$590.00	\$11,800.00
7	40600635	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N70	1,076.00	TON	\$80.00	\$86,080.00	\$81.00	\$87,156.00	\$72.00	\$77,472.00	\$79.00	\$85,004.00	\$70.00	\$75,320.00
8	40600990	TEMPORARY RAMP	91.00	SQ YD	\$12.50	\$1,137.50	\$6.50	\$591.50	\$26.00	\$2,366.00	\$62.50	\$5,687.50	\$1.50	\$136.50
9	40603085	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N70	6,771.00	TON	\$70.00	\$473,970.00	\$75.00	\$507,825.00	\$66.00	\$446,886.00	\$67.15	\$454,672.65	\$61.00	\$413,031.00
10	40603340	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N70	4,713.00	TON	\$75.00	\$353,475.00	\$92.00	\$433,596.00	\$72.00	\$339,336.00	\$73.80	\$347,819.40	\$82.00	\$386,466.00
11	42001300	PROTECTIVE COAT	60.00	SQ YD	\$3.00	\$180.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$3.00	\$180.00	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$600.00
12	44000161	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 3"	26,848.00	SQ YD	\$4.00	\$107,392.00	\$3.25	\$87,256.00	\$3.50	\$93,968.00	\$2.90	\$77,859.20	\$3.25	\$87,256.00
13	44000164	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 3 3/4"	11,225.00	SQ YD	\$5.00	\$56,125.00	\$4.15	\$46,583.75	\$4.25	\$47,706.25	\$3.40	\$38,165.00	\$3.40	\$38,165.00
14	44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	689.00	SQ YD	\$15.00	\$10,335.00	\$26.00	\$17,914.00	\$8.00	\$5,512.00	\$21.50	\$14,813.50	\$5.00	\$3,445.00
15	44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	125.00	FOOT	\$10.00	\$1,250.00	\$25.00	\$3,125.00	\$8.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,500.00	\$20.00	\$2,500.00
16	44004250	PAVED SHOULDER REMOVAL	621.00	SQ YD	\$15.00	\$9,315.00	\$13.25	\$8,228.25	\$12.00	\$7,452.00	\$21.50	\$13,351.50	\$5.20	\$3,229.20
17	44201749	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 9 INCH	376.00	SQ YD	\$50.00	\$18,800.00	\$25.00	\$9,400.00	\$77.00	\$28,952.00	\$108.00	\$40,608.00	\$25.00	\$9,400.00
18	44201753	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 9 INCH	564.00	SQ YD	\$50.00	\$28,200.00	\$25.00	\$14,100.00	\$66.00	\$37,224.00	\$94.50	\$53,298.00	\$25.00	\$14,100.00
19	44201757	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 9 INCH	1,693.00	SQ YD	\$40.00	\$67,720.00	\$25.00	\$42,325.00	\$60.00	\$101,580.00	\$66.00	\$111,738.00	\$25.00	\$42,325.00
20	44201759	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 9 INCH	1,128.00	SQ YD	\$40.00	\$45,120.00	\$25.00	\$28,200.00	\$58.00	\$65,424.00	\$57.65	\$65,029.20	\$25.00	\$28,200.00
21	44300100	AREA REFLECTIVE CRACK CONTROL TREATMENT	25,628.00	SQ YD	\$1.50	\$38,442.00	\$1.15	\$29,472.20	\$1.21	\$31,009.88	\$1.19	\$30,497.32	\$1.22	\$31,266.16
22	48101200	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE B	741.00	TON	\$40.00	\$29,640.00	\$55.00	\$40,755.00	\$69.00	\$51,129.00	\$35.00	\$25,935.00	\$42.80	\$31,714.80

Return Bid Tabulation

Project: Rollins Road Resurfacing
Section: 14-00080-59-RS
Description: Mill, Patch and Resurface
CPMS Pin: B-01173
Let Date: ~~3/17/2015~~ 4/14/15

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		J. A. Johnson Paving Company		Lorig Construction Company		Payne & Dolan, Inc.		Peter Baker & Son Company	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
23	54213660	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 15"	1.00	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$4,801.00	\$4,801.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
24	550A0070	STORM SEWER, CLASS A, TYPE 1 15"	40.00	FOOT	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$85.00	\$3,400.00	\$103.00	\$4,120.00	\$135.00	\$5,400.00
25	60250200	CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED	2.00	EACH	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,289.00	\$2,578.00	\$450.00	\$900.00
26	60255500	MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	7.00	EACH	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$800.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,300.00	\$9,100.00	\$994.00	\$6,958.00	\$850.00	\$5,950.00
27	60603900	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12 (ABUTTING EXISTING PAVEMENT)	100.00	FOOT	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$68.00	\$6,800.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00
28	60605100	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24 (ABUTTING EXISTING PAVEMENT)	25.00	FOOT	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$78.00	\$1,950.00	\$45.00	\$1,125.00	\$45.00	\$1,125.00
29	67100100	MOBILIZATION	1.00	L SUM	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$25,815.00	\$25,815.00	\$127,816.00	\$127,816.00
30	70300100	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	10,341.00	FOOT	\$0.10	\$1,034.10	\$0.01	\$103.41	\$0.30	\$3,102.30	\$0.45	\$4,653.45	\$0.01	\$103.41
31	70300210	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	182.00	SQ FT	\$1.00	\$182.00	\$0.01	\$1.82	\$3.75	\$682.50	\$3.75	\$682.50	\$0.01	\$1.82
32	70300220	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	18,299.00	FOOT	\$0.25	\$4,574.75	\$0.20	\$3,659.80	\$0.20	\$3,659.80	\$0.20	\$3,659.80	\$0.01	\$182.99
33	70300230	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	21,437.00	FOOT	\$0.25	\$5,359.25	\$0.01	\$214.37	\$0.25	\$5,359.25	\$0.25	\$5,359.25	\$0.01	\$214.37
34	70300240	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	976.00	FOOT	\$0.25	\$244.00	\$0.01	\$9.76	\$0.30	\$292.80	\$0.30	\$292.80	\$0.01	\$9.76
35	70300260	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	1,096.00	FOOT	\$0.50	\$548.00	\$0.01	\$10.96	\$0.60	\$657.60	\$0.60	\$657.60	\$0.01	\$10.96
36	70300280	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	55.00	FOOT	\$2.50	\$137.50	\$0.01	\$0.55	\$1.20	\$66.00	\$1.20	\$66.00	\$0.01	\$0.55
37	70300520	PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE III 4"	3,447.00	FOOT	\$1.25	\$4,308.75	\$1.00	\$3,447.00	\$1.00	\$3,447.00	\$1.00	\$3,447.00	\$0.01	\$34.47
38	78000100	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	182.00	SQ FT	\$5.00	\$910.00	\$5.00	\$910.00	\$5.00	\$910.00	\$5.00	\$910.00	\$4.00	\$728.00
39	78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	3,965.00	FOOT	\$0.75	\$2,973.75	\$0.80	\$3,172.00	\$0.80	\$3,172.00	\$0.80	\$3,172.00	\$0.65	\$2,577.25

Return Bid Tabulation

Project: Rollins Road Resurfacing
Section: 14-00080-59-RS
Description: Mill, Patch and Resurface
CPMS Pin: B-01173
Let Date: 3/17/2015 4/14/15

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		J. A. Johnson Paving Company		Lorig Construction Company		Payne & Dolan, Inc.		Peter Baker & Son Company	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
40	78000300	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	2,328.00	FOOT	\$0.85	\$1,978.80	\$1.00	\$2,328.00	\$1.00	\$2,328.00	\$1.00	\$2,328.00	\$0.80	\$1,862.40
41	78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	976.00	FOOT	\$1.00	\$976.00	\$1.20	\$1,171.20	\$1.20	\$1,171.20	\$1.20	\$1,171.20	\$0.90	\$878.40
42	78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	1,096.00	FOOT	\$2.00	\$2,192.00	\$2.40	\$2,630.40	\$2.40	\$2,630.40	\$2.40	\$2,630.40	\$2.00	\$2,192.00
43	78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	55.00	FOOT	\$4.00	\$220.00	\$5.00	\$275.00	\$5.00	\$275.00	\$5.00	\$275.00	\$5.00	\$275.00
44	78001110	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	14,334.00	FOOT	\$0.20	\$2,866.80	\$0.23	\$3,296.82	\$0.23	\$3,296.82	\$0.23	\$3,296.82	\$0.05	\$716.70
45	78001120	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	19,108.00	FOOT	\$0.30	\$5,732.40	\$0.29	\$5,541.32	\$0.29	\$5,541.32	\$0.29	\$5,541.32	\$0.05	\$955.40
46	78300200	RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVAL	252.00	EACH	\$10.00	\$2,520.00	\$2.00	\$504.00	\$6.25	\$1,575.00	\$70.00	\$17,640.00	\$8.00	\$2,016.00
47	88600600	DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT	63.00	FOOT	\$20.00	\$1,260.00	\$25.00	\$1,575.00	\$30.00	\$1,890.00	\$25.00	\$1,575.00	\$30.00	\$1,890.00
48	LC200051	REJECTED LOAD TRANSPORTATION	3.00	LOAD	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
49	LC400100	BUTT JOINT FOR ENTRANCE RESURFACING	1,507.00	FOOT	\$10.00	\$15,070.00	\$8.00	\$12,056.00	\$6.00	\$9,042.00	\$8.00	\$12,056.00	\$5.25	\$7,911.75
50	LC400202	SEAL COAT	126.00	SQ YD	\$2.50	\$315.00	\$8.00	\$1,008.00	\$10.00	\$1,260.00	\$5.30	\$667.80	\$31.00	\$3,906.00
51	LC600107	REMOVE BICYCLE RUB RAIL	138.00	FOOT	\$5.00	\$690.00	\$8.00	\$1,104.00	\$7.00	\$966.00	\$22.00	\$3,036.00	\$7.00	\$966.00
52	LC600200	INSTALL SURVEY MONUMENTS	3.00	EACH	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
53	X0327036	BIKE PATH REMOVAL	2,398.00	SQ YD	\$3.50	\$8,393.00	\$0.25	\$599.50	\$0.25	\$599.50	\$2.15	\$5,155.70	\$0.50	\$1,199.00
54	X4240800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS (SPECIAL)	354.00	SQ FT	\$50.00	\$17,700.00	\$32.00	\$11,328.00	\$75.00	\$26,550.00	\$32.00	\$11,328.00	\$30.00	\$10,620.00
55	X4401198	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, VARIABLE DEPTH	6,298.00	SQ YD	\$10.00	\$62,980.00	\$4.00	\$25,192.00	\$4.00	\$25,192.00	\$4.30	\$27,081.40	\$9.10	\$57,311.80
56	X6700405	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A (MODIFIED)	4.00	CAL MO	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
57	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	1.00	L SUM	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$80,005.50	\$80,005.50	\$42,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$15,443.40	\$15,443.40	\$33,700.00	\$33,700.00
58	X7810300	RECESSED REFLECTIVE PAVMENT MARKER	194.00	EACH	\$50.00	\$9,700.00	\$35.00	\$6,790.00	\$35.00	\$6,790.00	\$35.00	\$6,790.00	\$29.00	\$5,626.00
59	XX000856	MAILBOX REMOVAL AND RELOCATION	3.00	EACH	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$490.00	\$1,470.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00

Return Bid Tabulation

Project: Rollins Road Resurfacing
 Section: 14-00080-S9-RS
 Description: Mill, Patch and Resurface
 CPMS Pin: B-01173
 Let Date: ~~3/27/2015~~ 4/14/15

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		J. A. Johnson Paving Company		Lorig Construction Company		Payne & Dolan, Inc.		Peter Baker & Son Company	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
60	XX006343	SEEDING (COMPLETE)	5,348.00	SQ YD	\$7.50	\$40,110.00	\$6.10	\$32,622.80	\$6.50	\$34,762.00	\$7.50	\$40,110.00	\$6.50	\$34,762.00
		STAMPED COLORED PORTLAND CEMENT												
61	XX006652	CONCRETE MEDIAN SURFACE 4 INCH (SPECIAL)	16,732.00	SQ FT	\$20.00	\$334,640.00	\$14.45	\$241,777.40	\$7.50	\$125,490.00	\$10.30	\$172,339.60	\$11.70	\$195,764.40
Bid Total						\$2,126,233.29		\$2,035,350.00		\$1,893,811.31		\$2,062,062.00		\$1,800,007.78

Return Bid Details

Project: Rollins Road Resurfacing
Section: 14-00080-59-RS
Description: Mill, Patch and Resurface
CPMS Pin: B-01173
Let Date: ~~3/27/2015~~ 4/14/15

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
1	20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	433.0	CU YD	\$20.00	\$8,660.00	\$47.00	\$100.00	\$78.00
2	20200600	EXCAVATING AND GRADING EXISTING SHOULDER	139.0	UNIT	\$350.00	\$48,650.00	\$170.00	\$1,200.00	\$512.50
3	35101400	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	1,416.0	TON	\$30.00	\$42,480.00	\$2.00	\$36.00	\$18.88
4	40201000	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS	153.0	TON	\$35.00	\$5,355.00	\$5.00	\$80.00	\$35.25
5	40600275	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	169,069.0	LBS	\$0.01	\$1,690.69	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01
6	40600535	LEVELING BINDER (HAND METHOD), N70	20.0	TON	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$155.00	\$590.00	\$373.75
7	40600635	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N70	1,076.0	TON	\$80.00	\$86,080.00	\$70.00	\$81.00	\$75.50
8	40600990	TEMPORARY RAMP	91.0	SQ YD	\$12.50	\$1,137.50	\$1.50	\$62.50	\$24.13
9	40603085	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N70	6,771.0	TON	\$70.00	\$473,970.00	\$61.00	\$75.00	\$67.29
10	40603340	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N70	4,713.0	TON	\$75.00	\$353,475.00	\$72.00	\$92.00	\$79.95
11	42001300	PROTECTIVE COAT	60.0	SQ YD	\$3.00	\$180.00	\$3.00	\$20.00	\$10.75
12	44000161	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL. 3"	26,848.0	SQ YD	\$4.00	\$107,392.00	\$2.90	\$3.50	\$3.23
13	44000164	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 3 3/4"	11,225.0	SQ YD	\$5.00	\$56,125.00	\$3.40	\$4.25	\$3.80
14	44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	689.0	SQ YD	\$15.00	\$10,335.00	\$5.00	\$26.00	\$15.13

Return Bid Details

Project: Rollins Road Resurfacing
Section: 14-00080-59-RS
Description: Mill, Patch and Resurface
CPMS Pin: B-01173
Let Date: 3/17/2015 4/14/15

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
15	44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	125.0	FOOT	\$10.00	\$1,250.00	\$8.00	\$25.00	\$18.25
16	44004250	PAVED SHOULDER REMOVAL	621.0	SQ YD	\$15.00	\$9,315.00	\$5.20	\$21.50	\$12.99
17	44201749	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 9 INCH	376.0	SQ YD	\$50.00	\$18,800.00	\$25.00	\$108.00	\$58.75
18	44201753	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 9 INCH	564.0	SQ YD	\$50.00	\$28,200.00	\$25.00	\$94.50	\$52.63
19	44201757	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 9 INCH	1,693.0	SQ YD	\$40.00	\$67,720.00	\$25.00	\$66.00	\$44.00
20	44201759	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 9 INCH	1,128.0	SQ YD	\$40.00	\$45,120.00	\$25.00	\$58.00	\$41.41
21	44300100	AREA REFLECTIVE CRACK CONTROL TREATMENT	25,628.0	SQ YD	\$1.50	\$38,442.00	\$1.15	\$1.22	\$1.19
22	48101200	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE B	741.0	TON	\$40.00	\$29,640.00	\$35.00	\$69.00	\$50.45
23	54213660	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 15"	1.0	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$4,801.00	\$2,525.25
24	550A0070	STORM SEWER, CLASS A, TYPE 1 15"	40.0	FOOT	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$85.00	\$150.00	\$118.25
25	60250200	CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED	2.0	EACH	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$1,289.00	\$709.75
26	60255500	MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	7.0	EACH	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$800.00	\$1,300.00	\$986.00
27	60603900	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12 (ABUTTING EXISTING PAVEMENT)	100.0	FOOT	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$40.00	\$68.00	\$49.50
28	60605100	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24 (ABUTTING EXISTING PAVEMENT)	25.0	FOOT	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$45.00	\$150.00	\$79.50

Return Bid Details

Project: Rollins Road Resurfacing
Section: 14-00080-59-RS
Description: Mill, Patch and Resurface
CPMS Pin: B-01173
Let Date: 3/17/2015 4/14/15

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
29	67100100	MOBILIZATION	1.0	L SUM	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$25,815.00	\$127,816.00	\$88,407.75
30	70300100	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	10,341.0	FOOT	\$0.10	\$1,034.10	\$0.01	\$0.45	\$0.19
31	70300210	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	182.0	SQ FT	\$1.00	\$182.00	\$0.01	\$3.75	\$1.88
32	70300220	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	18,299.0	FOOT	\$0.25	\$4,574.75	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.15
33	70300230	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	21,437.0	FOOT	\$0.25	\$5,359.25	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.13
34	70300240	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	976.0	FOOT	\$0.25	\$244.00	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$0.16
35	70300260	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	1,096.0	FOOT	\$0.50	\$548.00	\$0.01	\$0.60	\$0.31
36	70300280	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	55.0	FOOT	\$2.50	\$137.50	\$0.01	\$1.20	\$0.61
37	70300520	PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE III 4"	3,447.0	FOOT	\$1.25	\$4,308.75	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.75
38	78000100	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	182.0	SQ FT	\$5.00	\$910.00	\$4.00	\$5.00	\$4.75
39	78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	3,965.0	FOOT	\$0.75	\$2,973.75	\$0.65	\$0.80	\$0.76
40	78000300	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	2,328.0	FOOT	\$0.85	\$1,978.80	\$0.80	\$1.00	\$0.95

Return Bid Details

Project: Rollins Road Resurfacing
Section: 14-00080-59-RS
Description: Mill, Patch and Resurface
CPMS Pin: B-01173
Let Date: 3/17/2015 4/14/15

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
41	78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	976.0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$976.00	\$0.90	\$1.20	\$1.13
42	78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	1,096.0	FOOT	\$2.00	\$2,192.00	\$2.00	\$2.40	\$2.30
43	78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	55.0	FOOT	\$4.00	\$220.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
44	78001110	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	14,334.0	FOOT	\$0.20	\$2,866.80	\$0.05	\$0.23	\$0.19
45	78001120	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	19,108.0	FOOT	\$0.30	\$5,732.40	\$0.05	\$0.29	\$0.23
46	78300200	RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVAL	252.0	EACH	\$10.00	\$2,520.00	\$2.00	\$70.00	\$21.56
47	88600600	DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT	63.0	FOOT	\$20.00	\$1,260.00	\$25.00	\$30.00	\$27.50
48	LC200051	REJECTED LOAD TRANSPORTATION	3.0	LOAD	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$525.00
49	LC400100	BUTT JOINT FOR ENTRANCE RESURFACING	1,507.0	FOOT	\$10.00	\$15,070.00	\$5.25	\$8.00	\$6.81
50	LC400202	SEAL COAT	126.0	SQ YD	\$2.50	\$315.00	\$5.30	\$31.00	\$13.58
51	LC600107	REMOVE BICYCLE RUB RAIL	138.0	FOOT	\$5.00	\$690.00	\$7.00	\$22.00	\$11.00
52	LC600200	INSTALL SURVEY MONUMENTS	3.0	EACH	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00
53	X0327036	BIKE PATH REMOVAL	2,398.0	SQ YD	\$3.50	\$8,393.00	\$0.25	\$2.15	\$0.79
54	X4240800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS (SPECIAL)	354.0	SQ FT	\$50.00	\$17,700.00	\$30.00	\$75.00	\$42.25
55	X4401198	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, VARIABLE DEPTH	6,298.0	SQ YD	\$10.00	\$62,980.00	\$4.00	\$9.10	\$5.35

Return Bid Details

Project: Rollins Road Resurfacing
Section: 14-00080-59-RS
Description: Mill, Patch and Resurface
CPMS Pin: B-01173
Let Date: ~~3/17/2015~~ 4/14/15

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
56	X6700405	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A (MODIFIED)	4.0	CAL MO	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$800.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,200.00
57	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$15,443.40	\$80,005.50	\$42,912.23
58	X7810300	RECESSED REFLECTIVE PAVMENT MARKER	194.0	EACH	\$50.00	\$9,700.00	\$29.00	\$35.00	\$33.50
59	XX000856	MAILBOX REMOVAL AND RELOCATION	3.0	EACH	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$372.50
60	XX006343	SEEDING (COMPLETE)	5,348.0	SQ YD	\$7.50	\$40,110.00	\$6.10	\$7.50	\$6.65
61	XX006652	STAMPED COLORED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE MEDIAN SURFACE 4 INCH (SPECIAL)	16,732.0	SQ FT	\$20.00	\$334,640.00	\$7.50	\$14.45	\$10.99
Bid Total						\$2,126,233.29			